•

REEL: 012232 FRAME: 0978

Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) TATENTS ONET Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Name: <u>Sterling L. Carroll</u>
Paul L. Carroll, II	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 📑 Yes 🏹 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
📽 Assignment 🛛 🖵 Merger	Street Address:
📮 Security Agreement 🛛 🖼 Change of Name	
다. Other	3561 S.W. Cocopalm Drive
· · ·	City <u>Palm City</u> State
Execution Date: November 30, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🕞 Yes 🔀 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	5,547,589
Additional numbers attached? 💭 Yes 🔯 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Robert M. Schwartz, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u>
RUDEN, McCLOSKY, SMITH, SCHUSTER & Internal Address: RUSSELL, P.A.	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number;
Street Address:	18-2262
Fort City: <u>Lauderdale_State: Florida</u> Zip: <u>33301</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing ir is a true copy of the original document.	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy
Robert M. Schwartz	December 17, 2001
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 4	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	
PATENT	

700009374

12-17-01; 4:21PM;RMSSR FTL1712

4.7

PATENT ASSIGNMENT U.S. PATENT NO. 5,547,589

WHEREAS, PAUL L. CARROLL, II, an individual residing at <u>4260 SE. Reinbows End</u>, Stuart FL. 34997, hereinafter referred to as Assignor, is the owner of United States Patent No. 5,547,589, entitled WATER RECOVERY FROM A SEPTIC TANK, issued August 20, 1996 (hereinafter `589 Patent); and whereas Assignor is now the sole owner of said `589 Patent, and,

STERLING L. CARROLL, located at 3561 S.W. Cocopalm Drive, Palm City, FL 34990, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the `589 Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, it is known that for and in consideration of Ten and No/100 (\$10.00) Dollars and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, PAUL L. CARROLL II, by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto STERLING L. CARROLL, his legal representatives, successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the `589 Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee, his legal representatives, successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this

30th day of November 2001.

In the presence of:

PAUL L. CARROLL, II

By: Fauf L. Canall @

FTL:833197:3

PATENT REEL: 012232 FRAME: 0979

RECORDED: 12/17/2001